1
P-MOS1 Source1
D2
8 D2
7 D1
6 D1
5
1

● b
● cc
--- Part Number Code
--- Vendor Code
--- Assembly House Code
--- Year Code
--- Lot Code
--- Checking Code
Package Information
8-pin SOP Outline Dimensions
Symbol
Dimension In Millimeters (mm) Dimension In Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 5.800 6.300 0.228 0.248
B 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
C 0.330 0.510 0.013 0.020
D 4.780 5.000 0.188 0.197
E 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
F 1.270(Typ.) 0.050(Typ.)
G 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
H 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
I 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
J 0.170 0.250 0.007 0.010
“ 0O 8O 0O 8O
APM4953
20V Dual P-Channel Enhancement-Mode MOSFET
4
Pme
Product Tape and Reel Specifications
Reel Dimensions
T2
T1
D
C
Symbol Description SOP-8 : Dimensions in mm
A Reel Outer Diameter 330±1.0
B Reel Inner Diameter 62±1.5
C Spindle Hole Diameter 13.0±0.5
D Key Slit Width 2.0±0.15
T1 Space Between Flange 12.8±0.3
T2 Reel Thickness 12.8±0.2
Carrier Tape Dimensions
Symbol Description SOP-8 : Dimensions in mm
W Carrier Tape Width 12.0±0.3
P Cavity Pitch 8.0±0.1
E Perforation Position 1.75±0.1
F Cavity to Perforation (Width Direction) 5.5±0.1
D Perforation Diameter 1.55±0.1
D1 Cavity Hole Diameter 1.5+0.25
P0 Perforation Pitch 4.0±0.1
P1 Cavity to Perforation (Length Direction) 2.0±0.1
A0 Cavity Length 6.4±0.1
B0 Cavity Width 5.20±0.1
K0 Cavity Depth 2.1±0.1
t Carrier Tape Thickness 0.3±0.05
C Cover Tape Width 9.3
Unit Per Reel: 3000pcs(3K pcs)
A B
APM4953
20V Dual P-Channel Enhancement-Mode MOSFET
5
Soldering Methods For Products
1. Storage environment : Temperature=10ºC~35ºC, Humidity=65%±15%
2. Reflow soldering of surface mount devices
Figure : Temperature Profile
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Eutectic Assembly Pb-Free Assembly